
10 Feb 2016 

 

The Haberdashers’ Aske’s Boys’ Prep School  

Diary Dates 

Spring & Summer Term 2016 

Thursday 11th February 2016 

 

“Spring Curriculum Meeting & Get Together”  
(Year 3 Curriculum – Seldon Hall – 7.30 pm) 
(Year 4 Curriculum – Prep Hall – 7.30 pm) 
Year 3 – 6 Parents Social Get Together ) 8.15 – 9.00 pm 

HALF TERM 

Monday 15th – Friday 19th  February 2016 

Monday 22th February 2016 

Pre-Prep & Prep Schools is open on 

this day. 

Second half of Spring Term begins for Pre-Prep & Prep Boys 
NB* ( a normal coach/shuttle service is in operation on this 
day even though Main School Boys are not in school) 

Thursday 25th February 2016 
NEW (further details to follow) 

E Safety Speaker – Lead Educationalist – Kat Howard 

(Parents of boys in Years 1 – 6) – 7.30 pm – Seldon Hall 

Thursday 10th March 2016  
(10-20 register) 
& Wednesday 16th  March 2016  
(1-9 register) 

Prep Parent/Teacher Consultation Evenings (Years 3 -6) 

4.30 – 7.45 pm 

Monday 21st March 2016 

NEW DATE 

Donkin Cup – Cross Country House Competition  

Prep & Pre-Prep – 10.30 Am (Supporters welcome!) 

Thursday 24th March 2016 Spring Term Ends – 11.45 am 

 

EASTER HOLIDAY 

Friday 25th March – Wednesday 13th April 2016 

Thursday 14th April 2016 

 

Summer Term begins 

Tuesday 19th April 2016 

NEW 

Year 5 Trip to National Portrait 

9.15 – 3.00 pm 

Thursday 21st April 2016 

NEW  

Year 6 Nettlecombe Parents Information Evening – 7.30 pm 

Prep Hall 

Thursday 28th April 2016 

NEW 

Year 3 – 6 Swimming Gala – Medburn Centre 

1.30 pm – 3.45 pm (all boys will participate) 

Monday 2nd May 2016 Bank Holiday 

 

Tuesday 3rd May 2016 PREP REVISION WEEK 

 

Monday 9th – Friday 13th May 2016 EXAM WEEK (YEARS 3 – 5)  

KS2 SATS – YEAR 6 

Monday 23rd – Friday 27th May 2016 

 

Year 6 Residential Nettlecombe Trip - Somerset 

Tuesday 24th – Thursday 26th May 2016 

 

NEW Year 3 Boys Taster Afternoon (including Year 2 Pre-

Prep Boys) 1.30 – 3.00 pm 

Thursday 26th May 2016 

NEW 

Year 4 Kingswood Parents Information Evening - 7.30 pm 

Prep Hall 

 

Friday 27th May 2016 

 

STAFF DEVELOPMENT DAY  

NO SCHOOL FOR PRE-PREP OR PREP BOYS 



10 Feb 2016 

HALF TERM  

Monday 30 May – Friday 3rd June 2016 

Monday 6th June 2016 STAFF DEVELOPMENT DAY 

 NO SCHOOL FOR PRE- PREP OR PREP BOYS 

NEW DATE 

Thursday 23rd June 2016 

Sports Day – Prep School 

 

Friday 1st July 2016 

 

 

NEW 

Yvonne Mercer  - Headteacher’s 

Farewell ~ Prep Hall & Grounds 

Year 6 Leavers’ Prize Giving (10.30 -12.00) followed by  

Year 6 Parents Lunch 12.00 -1.00 pm - Prep Hall 

Years 3 – 6 Summer Concert ( 1.00-3.30 pm) – Bourne Hall  

 

(All HABs Staff, Parents, Boys are invited to a Strawberry 

& Cream Tea Farewell) 3.30 – 5.30 pm 

Thursday 7th July 2016 Summer Term Ends – 11.45 am 

 

Trips & Other Events 

Thursday 3rd March 2016 Year 4 Trip to St Albans’ Cathedral 

 

Tuesday 8th March 2016 

 

Staff v Dad’s Annual ‘Fun’ Football Match (4.30 pm) 

 

Thursday 19th May 2016 

NEW 

Year 3 Camping – HABS Grounds (overnight stay) 

Tuesday 19th April 2016 

NEW 

Year 5 Trip to National Portrait 

9.15 – 3.00 pm 

Monday 23rd – Friday 27th May 2016 Year 6 Residential Nettlecombe Trip – Somerset 

 

Thursday 16th June 2016 

 

Prep & Pre-Prep Whole School Photograph  

 

Friday 17th – Sunday 19th June 2016 

 

Year 4 Residential Kingswood Trip – Grosvenor Hall Centre - 

Kent 

Friday 1st July 2016 Year 6 Leavers’ Prize Giving ( 10.30 -12.00) 

Summer Concert – Bourne Hall (1.30-3.45 /Years 3 – 6) 

Thursday 7th July 2016 

 

Summer Term Ends – 11.45 am 

Autumn Term (To be confirmed) Year 5 Residential Foxlease Trip – Hampshire 

 

Monday 17th – Friday 21st October 

2016 (Half Term) 

NEW 

Year 6 Rugby Tour to Naul, Swords, County Ireland 

(invitation only) 

Thursday 24th November 2016 Year 5 Trip to Hatfield House 

 

 

 


